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August 10, 2021
via e-filing EXPRESS

Ms. Lynn M. Retz, Executive Director
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 S. W. Arrowhead Road

Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Re:  Atmos Energy Corporation
Docket No. 21-ATMG-333-GIG

Dear Ms. Retz:

Please remove "ATTN: Gas Service Contact, jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com," from the
service list in the above captioned docket and replace with the following:

Kathleen R. Ocanas

Division Vice President of Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Atmos Energy Corporation

25090 W. 110™ Terr.

Olathe, Kansas 66061
Kathleen.Ocanas@atmosenergy.com

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Tl

James G. Flaherty
[flaherty@andersonbyrd.com

JGF:rr

cc: shelly.bass@atmosenergy.com, jennifer.ries(@atmosenergy.com, j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov,
t.Jlove@curb.kansas.gov, d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov, s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov,
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov, Melanie.Jack@ag.ks.gov, Kim.Davenport@ag.ks.gov,
Derek.Schmidt@ag.ks.gov, c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov, b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov,
t.pemberton@kcc.ks.gov




